File ID 

1 FROM OPD  
Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate The 
Fiscal Years 2024 And 2025 State Of California “Citizens Options For Public Safety” For (1) 
(State COPS Grant XXVI) Allocation In The Amount Of Eight Hundred Fifty-One Thousand 
Seventy-Two Dollars ($851,072) To Fund Helicopter Maintenance, Computer/Technology 
Upgrades, Marketing Supplies, Workforce Supplies, Asset Management, And 
Technology/Refurbished Workstations; And (2) (State COPS Grant XXVII) Allocation In The 
Amount Of Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars 
($529,937) To Fund Helicopter Maintenance, Crime Lab Equipment Upgrades, Training, And 
Computer/Technology Upgrades 

Rules Cmte 
11.13.25 
[26-0237] 

P a g e | 2 

Public Safety Committee 
December 9, 2025 

2 FROM OPD 
Receive An Informational Report Of Oakland Police Department’s Surveillance Technology

[...]

(1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Professional 
Services Agreement With Bright Research Group Inc For Training And Capacity Building 
Services From January 1, 2026, To December 31, 2026, For A Total Contract Amount Not To 
Exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) And Waiving The Competitive Request For 
Proposal/Qualifications Requirement; And (2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter 
Into A Professional Services Agreement With Roca, Inc. For Cognitive Behavioral Theory 
Training Services For The Term Of January 1, 2026, To September 30, 2026, In An Amount 
Not To Exceed Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($36,000) And Waiving The Competitive Request 
For Proposal/Qualifications And Local/Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements 

Rules Cmte 
11.13.25 
[26-0244] 

4 FROM DVP 
Adopt A Resolution To: (1) Amending Resolution No. 90732 C.M.S. To Correct The Business

[...]

Name From University Of Pennsylvania’s Crime And Justice Policy Lab To The Trustees Of 
The University Of Pennsylvania; And (2) Amending A Professional Services Agreement With 
The Trustees Of The University Of Pennsylvania For The Term Starting July 1, 2025, To Add 
Three Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Eighty-Seven Dollars ($362,087) For A Total Amount 
Not To Exceed Four Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars 
($439,952) And To Extend The End Date To December 31, 2028, To Evaluate The City Of 
Oakland’s Ceasefire-Lifeline Strategy; And (3) Waiving The City Of Oakland’s Local And 
Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements And Competitive Bidding Process

[...]

Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Competitive Process; And (2) Enter Into A Professional 
Services Agreement From January 1, 2026 To December 31, 2027 With Lind Marine, To 
Provide For The Removal Of Abandoned, Derelict, And Sunken Vessels In The Oakland 
Estuary, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million Four Hundred And Fifty-Six 
Thousand, Two Hundred And Fifty-Eight Dollars ($1,456,258) 

Rules Cmte 
12.4.25 
[26-0291] 

Bi-Annual Reports  

No. Title Scheduled Last Report Next 
Scheduled 

Report 
Change 

1 Negotiated Settlement Agreement (NSA) Rules PSC 4.23.24 
PSC 12.10.24 
PSC 9.30.25  

TBD At 1.16.25 
Rules motion was

[...]

No. 

Title 

Scheduled 

Last 
Report 

Next 
Scheduled 

Pending No Date Specific 

No. Title When 
Scheduled 

1 FROM OPD 
Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate A 
Grant Award In The Amount Of Two Hundred Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three 
Dollars ($203,143)  From The State Of California Office Of Emergency Services, For The 
Fiscal Year Of 2025, For The Implementation Of The Oakland Police Department Law 
Enforcement Specialized Units- Domestic Violence Programs Grant; And Authorizing The 
City’s General Purpose Fund To Contribute Sixty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen 
Dollars ($67,714) To Cover Associated Central Services Overhead Costs 

Rules 
Cmte 
3.13.25 
[25-
0564]; 
removed 
from 
4.8.25 
PSC 
agenda on 
3.20.25 

2 FROM CM FIFE 
Adopt A Resolution Directing The City Administrator To Implement Approved Processes 
For Civilianizing Certain Sworn Positions Within The Oakland Police Department (OPD)